
Rang

Sektion
Section

Name
Nom

Vorname
Prénom

Jahrgang
An

Resultat
300m KK

1 AV Oberseetal Zemp Peter 1955 60 x

2 AV Wiggertal Aregger Kurt 1962 59 x

3 AV Oberseetal Klingler Niklaus 1948 59 x

4 AV Hitzkirchertal Eberli Erich 1946 58 x

5 AV Oberseetal Weibel Eugen 1963 58 x

6 AV Luzern Steffen Renato 1955 57 x

7 AV Oberseetal Traber Jörg 1950 57 x

8 AV Oberseetal Banz Andreas 1963 57 x

9 AV Oberseetal Mathis Markus 1950 57 x

10 AV Willisau und Umgebung Kammermann Peter 1970 57 x

11 AV Willisau und Umgebung Berner Martin 1978 56 x

12 AV Wiggertal Fellmann Roland 1971 56 x

13 AV Willisau und Umgebung Steiner Claudia 1964 56 x

14 AV Rottal Heer Alois 1963 56 x

15 AV Lausanne Schmitt Laurent 1961 56 x

16 AV Willisau und Umgebung Koch Sonja 1959 56 x

17 AV Wiggertal Marfurt Isidor 1954 56 x

18 AV Oberseetal Zemp Godi 1945 56 x

19 AV Rorschach und Umgebung Bischoff Bruno 1944 56 x

20 AV Oberseetal Imfeld Ruedi 1940 56 x

21 AV Oberseetal Simon Max 1932 56 x

22 AV Luzern Barmet Reto 1977 56 x

23 AV Rorschach und Umgebung Kobler Marita 1960 56 x

24 AV Luzern Zinniker Roman 1959 56 x

25 AV Luzern Barmet Franz 1951 56 x

26 AV Sempach Troxler Niklaus 1934 55 x

27 AV Oberseetal Emmenegger Isidor 1935 55 x

28 AV Rottal Heer Gery 1974 55 x

29 AV Willisau und Umgebung Graber Reto 1974 55 x

30 AV Rottal Heer Stefan 1968 55 x

31 AV Rorschach und Umgebung Kobler Silvano 1960 55 x

32 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Egli Anton 1945 55 x

33 AV Oberseetal Zihlmann Werner 1943 55 x

34 AV Luzern Thalmann Peter 1942 55 x

35 Nidwalden/Engelberg Durrer Josef 1945 55 x

36 AV Oberseetal Gabriel Josef 1952 55 x

37 AV Oberseetal Häfliger Daniel 1968 54 x

38 AV Oberseetal Simon Siegfried 1939 54 x

39 AV Willisau und Umgebung Giovanoli Remo 1983 54 x

40 AV Oberseetal Oehen Philipp 1981 54 x

41 AV Sempach Frey Hans 1957 54 x

42 AV Oberseetal Niederberger Josef 1954 54 x

43 AV Willisau und Umgebung Fischer Beat 1943 54 x

44 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Haradinaj Meti 1958 54 x

45 AV Oberseetal Lussy Josef 1955 54 x
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46 AV Hitzkirchertal Etterlin Peter 1952 54 x

47 AV Lausanne Pernet Félix 1960 53 x

48 AV Wiggertal Häfliger Anton 1948 53 x

49 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Galliker Xaver 1936 53 x

50 Nidwalden/Engelberg Durrer Martin 1941 53 x

51 Rorschach und Umgebung Geisser Alex 1967 53 x

52 AV Willisau und Umgebung Hocher Fritz 1943 53 x

53 AV Rorschach und Umgebung Kurz Marcel 1971 53 x

54 AV Oberseetal Huber Bernhard 1960 53 x

55 AV Rorschach und Umgebung Braun Rolf 1946 53 x

56 AV Luzern Käppeli Luzia 1967 53 x

57 AV Sempach Thürig Hans 1941 53 x

58 AV Rottal Bachmann Andreas 1959 53 x

59 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Galliker Jakob 1955 53 x

60 AV Oberseetal Fankhauser Ernst 1948 53 x

61 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Oehen Rebekka 1987 52 x

62 AV Lausanne Stoudmann Philippe 1957 52 x

63 AV Willisau und Umgebung Stöckli Toni 1939 52 x

64 AV Willisau und Umgebung Lötscher Franz 1968 52 x

65 AV Willisau und Umgebung Marti Hans 1951 52 x

66 AV Willisau und Umgebung Steiner Herbert 1959 52 x

67 AV Luzern Hodel Adrian 1984 52 x

68 AV Hitzkirchertal Müller Hans 1959 52 x

69 AV Luzern Sarbach Werner 1928 52 x

70 Michelsamt Beromünster Kaufmann Bruno 1969 52 x

71 AV Basel Keller Patrick 1979 52 x

72 Nidwalden/Engelberg Matter Paul 1948 51 x

73 AV Bern Kärcher Karl 1934 51 x

74 AV Rottal Wicki Markus 1960 51 x

75 Nidwalden/Engelberg Hurschler Ernst 1948 51 x

76 AV Sempach Fuchs Jakob 1924 51 x

77 AV Wiggertal Bisang Roger 1974 51 x

78 AV Oberseetal Meierhans Josef 1944 51 x

79 AV Bern Nicolet René 1937 51 x

80 AV Willisau und Umgebung Odermatt Peter 1978 51 x

81 AV Wiggertal Bisang Daniel 1971 51 x

82 Nidwalden/Engelberg Liem Peter 1950 51 x

83 AV Lausanne Viret Marcel 1949 51 x

84 Rorschach und Umgebung Högger Jéròme 1989 51 x

85 Rorschach und Umgebung Hungerbühler Max 1929 51 x

86 AV Willisau und Umgebung Schärli Ruedi 1955 50 x

87 AV Bern Sahli Samuel 1944 50 x

88 AV Willisau und Umgebung Egli Peter 1978 50 x

89 AV Willisau und Umgebung Suppiger Josef 1932 50 x

90 AV Oberseetal Lötscher Alois 1936 50 x

91 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Wirz Walter 1956 50 x

92 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Sigrist Markus 1975 50 x

93 AV Wiggertal Erni Hanspeter 1948 50 x

94 AV Bern Rolli Urs 1947 50 x

95 AV Hitzkirchertal Mühlebach Dominik 1963 50 x

96 Nidwalden/Engelberg Vogel Josef 1954 50 x

97 AV Wiggertal Schaller Bruno 1946 50 x



98 AV Lausanne Diday Isabelle 1978 50 x

99 AV Willisau und Umgebung Riedweg Arthur 1956 50 x

100 AV Wiggertal Bisang Peter 1946 49 x

101 AV Wiggertal Röthlisberger Ruedi 1943 49 x

102 Michelsamt Beromünster Buob Fredy 1944 49 x

103 AV Lausanne Bottali Stefano 1958 49
104 AV Sempach Esterman Theo 1944 49 x

105 AV Willisau und Umgebung Stadelmann Josef 1967 49
106 AV Hitzkirchertal Christen Franz 1953 49 x

107 AV Willisau und Umgebung Graber Josef 1943 49 x

108 AV Wiggertal Habermacher Hans 1940 49 x

109 AV Lausanne Hofmann Hans 1937 49 x

110 Rorschach und Umgebung Britt Fritz 1931 49 x

111 AV Luzern Achermann Paul 1950 49 x

112 AV Willisau und Umgebung Egli Samuel 1950 49 x

113 AV Luzern Küng Franz 1940 49 x

114 AV Luzern Achermann Adrian 1979 48
115 AV Luzern Zimmermann Christian 1979 48
116 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Wirz Irene 1968 48
117 AV Oberseetal Zemp Erwin 1945 48 x

118 AV Oberseetal Oehen Guido 1978 48
119 AV Oberseetal Bühlmann Samuel 1985 48
120 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Sigrist Rosmarie 1947 48 x

121 AV Hitzkirchertal Jung Josef 1946 48 x

122 Michelsamt Beromünster Häfliger Urs 1964 48
123 Michelsamt Beromünster Felix Alois 1939 47 x

124 AV Hitzkirchertal Kneubühler Franz 1963 47
125 AV Willisau und Umgebung Arnet Josef 1932 47 x

126 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Brelaz Marc-Henri 1941 47 x

127 AV Rottal Müller Beat 1957 47
128 AV Willisau und Umgebung Henseler Josef 1944 47
129 AV Luzern Albisser Roger 1969 47
130 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Hodel Roger 1973 47
131 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Seeholzer Bruno 1963 47
132 AV Bern Rolli Nelly 1947 47 x

133 AV Willisau und Umgebung Schaller Franz 1929 46
134 AV Lausanne Bocion Daniel 1956 46
135 AV Lausanne Küffer Roger 1946 46
136 Michelsamt Beromünster Hodel Peter 1936 46
137 AV Fribourg / Sarine Niclass Michel 1964 46
138 AV Willisau und Umgebung Odermatt Jakob 1947 45
139 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Käch Alfons 1962 45

140 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Gallopin Benoit 1965 45
141 AV Oberseetal Stierli Samuel 1973 45
142 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Zwinggi Adrian 1970 44
143 AV Willisau und Umgebung Lütolf Josef 1938 44
144 AV Oberseetal von Moos Franz 1944 44
145 AV Fribourg / Sarine Hemmer Benoit 1967 44

146 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Queloz Yves 1948 43
147 AV Willisau und Umgebung Riedweg Roland 1988 43

148 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Zacharia Marc-Ariel 1973 43



149 AV Bern Schweizer Peter 1934 43
150 AV Luzern Schmidlin Werner 1945 42
151 AV Willisau und Umgebung Meier Eduard 1942 42
152 AV Luzern Eiholzer Robert 1960 41
153 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Müller Kaspar 1960 41
154 AV Fribourg / Sarine Despont Philippe 1966 39
155 AV Willisau und Umgebung Imboden Werner 1957 38
156 AV Michelsamt Beromünster Huwyler Guido 1962 38
157 AV Hitzkirchertal Stalder Theo 1956 37
158 AV Rottal Zemp Daniel 1965 37
159 AV Wiggertal Gerber Ruedi 1965 36
160 AV Lausanne Allenbach Michel 1937 30
161 AV Wiggertal Böll Christian 1982 17
162 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Babtiste Michel 1949 11

Rang

Sektion
Section

Name
Nom

Vorname
Prénom

Jahrgang
An

Resultat
25m KK

1 AV Willisau und Umgebung Kammermann Peter 1970 150 x

2 AV Luzern Bernet Oskar 1961 149 x

3 AV Michelsamt Egli Anton 1945 148 x

4 AV Bezirk Rothenburg Schmid Josef 1938 148 x

5 AV Willisau und Umgebung Berner Martin 1978 148 x

6 AV Luzern Probst Albert 1944 148 x

7 AV Wiggertal Schweizer Andi 1955 147 x

8 AV Zofingen Schmitz Thomas 1960 147 x

9 AV Luzern Thalmann Peter 1942 146 x

10 AV Wiggertal Bisang Roger 1974 146 x

11 AV Zofingen Michelin Sergio 1950 145 x

12 AV Zofingen Birrer Pirmin 1984 145 x

13 AV Wiggertal Schweizer Hannelore 1957 144 x

14 AV Oberseetal Huber Bernhard 1960 144 x

15 AV Wiggertal Aregger Kurt 1962 144 x

16 AV Rottal Zemp Daniel 1965 144 x

17 AV Zofingen Haller Urs 1954 144 x

18 AV Bern Ginggen Werner 1943 143 x

19 AV Luzern Küttel Armin 1941 143 x

20 AV Zofingen Arnold Richard 1977 142 x

21 AV Luzern Käppeli Thomas 1966 142 x

22 AV Michelsamt Zwinggi Adrian 1970 142 x

23 Nidwalden / Engelberg Durrer Josef 1945 141 x

24 AV Zofingen Michelin Sandro 1978 141 x

25 AV Willisau und Umgebung Egli Samuel 1950 141 x

26 AV Michelsamt Dubach Josef 1935 141 x

27 AV Willisau und Umgebung Fischer Beat 1943 141 x

28 Nidwalden / Engelberg Durrer Martin 1941 141 x
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29 AV Zofingen Birrer Markus 1958 140 x

30 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Zacharia Marc-Ariel 1973 140 x

31 AV Oberseetal Klingler Niklaus 1948 140 x

32 AV Luzern Zinniker Roman 1959 139
33 AV Bern Schweizer Peter 1934 139 x

34 AV Luzern Henseler Josef 1933 139 x

35 AV Luzern Hodel Adrian 1984 139
36 AV Luzern Galliker Marcel 1976 139
37 AV Bezirk Rothenburg Eberhard Urs 1961 138
38 AV Zofingen Steiner Ruedi 1941 138 x

39 AV Lausanne Bocion Daniel 1956 137 x

40 AV Luzern Albisser Roger 1969 137
41 AV Bezirk Rothenburg Häfliger Hans 1937 137 x

42 AV Oberseetal Banz Andreas 1963 136
43 Bezirk Rothenburg Burkart Josef 1937 136 x

44 AV Michelsamt Hodel Roger 1973 136 x

45 AV Luzern Käppeli Luzia 1967 136
46 AV Luzern Steffen Renato 1955 136
47 AV Bern Kärcher Karl 1934 135 x

48 AV Willisau und Umgebung Steiner Claudia 1964 134
49 Nidwalden / Engelberg Matter Paul 1948 134
50 AV Rottal Heer Geri 1974 134
51 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Widmer Liliane 1936 134 x

52 Nidwalden / Engelberg Vogel Josef 1954 133
53 Bezirk Rothenburg Achermann Urs 1970 133
54 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Queloz Yves 1948 132
55 AV Lausanne Moret Alexandre 1958 132
56 AV Bern Nicolet René 1937 132
57 Fribourg Hammer Benoit 1967 131
58 AV Wiggertal Bisang Peter 1946 130
59 AV Willisau und Umgebung Hocher Fritz 1943 129
60 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Widmer Rudolf 1933 128
61 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Brelaz Marc-Henri 1941 127
62 AV Luzern Sarbach Werner 1928 127
63 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Gallopin Benoit 1965 125
64 AV Bern Schläppi Albert 1941 125
65 AV Lausanne Diday Isabelle 1978 124
66 AV Lausanne Stoudmann Philippe 1957 123
67 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Babtiste Michel 1949 118
68 AV Oberseetal Zemp Godi 1945 117
69 AV Michelsamt Käch Alfons 1962 114
70 AV Luzern Koch Robert 1940 114
71 AV Luzern Spirig Peter 1944 114
72 AV Lausanne Schaub Jean 1948 110
73 Michelsamt Beromünster Oehen Rebekka 1987 109
74 Sociètè d'artillerie de Genève Valloggia Flavien 1974 107
75 AV Willisau und Umgebung Steiner Herbert 1959 105
76 AV Rottal Wicki Markus 1960 102
77 AV Oberseetal Hunziker Peter 1943 68
78 AV Lausanne Pache Guillaume 1985 63



Rang

Sektion
Section

Name
Nom

Vorname
Prénom

Jahrgang
An

Resultat
300m KK

1 AV Wiggertal Schweizer Andi 1955 72 x

2 AV Wiggertal Schweizer Hannelore 1957 68 x

3 AV Willisau und Umgebung Kammermann Peter 1970 68 x

4 AV Willisau und Umgebung Fischer Beat 1943 66 x

5 AV Luzern Zinniker Roman 1959 66 x

6 AV Luzern Bernet Oskar 1961 63 x

7 AV Luzern Thalmann Peter 1942 63 x

8 AV Willisau und Umgebung Berner Martin 1978 62 x

9 AV Luzern Küttel Armin 1941 62 x

10 AV Wiggertal Aregger Kurt 1962 61 x

11 AV Luzern Käppeli Luzia 1967 60
12 Pfäffikon ZH Berghändler Monika 1957 59 x

13 AV Luzern Koch Robert 1940 58
14 AV Wiggertal Bisang Roger 1974 58
15 AV Bern Nicolet René 1937 56
16 AV Willisau und Umgebung Egli Samuel 1950 56
17 AV Luzern Probst Albert 1944 56
18 AV Wiggertal Bisang Peter 1946 54
19 AV Willisau und Umgebung Steiner Claudia 1964 54 x

20 AV Luzern Henseler Josef 1933 54
21 AV Willisau und Umgebung Hocher Fritz 1943 53
22 AV Luzern Albisser Roger 1969 52
23 AV Oberseetal Huber Bernhard 1960 51
24 AV Luzern Galliker Marcel 1976 49
25 AV Luzern Steffen Renato 1955 46
26 AV Lausanne Stoudmann Philippe 1957 46
27 AV Lausanne Bocion Daniel 1956 44
28 AV Luzern Hodel Adrian 1984 43
29 AV Willisau und Umgebung Steiner Herbert 1959 38
30 AV Luzern Achermann Adrian 1979 36
31 AV Lausanne Moret Alexandre 1958 35
32 AV Lausanne Pache Guillaume 1985 33
33 AV Lausanne Diday Isabelle 1978 30
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